lEAQLE EMPRESS

ADAM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Oct. 6, 2023

Visit www.cfisd.net for district/campus information

Hello Adam Families!
k UPCOMING EVENTS ) )
We had a great time celebrating College
Oct o Week! Our Eagles have big dreams, and
7 Mobile Library at Telge Park 1-3 pm ) )
10 Chick-fil-A Spirit Night 5-8 pm their future is BRIGHT!
16 Student Holiday/Teacher Workday
17 Texas Roadhouse Spirit Night 4-9 pm We have a lot of fun events to look
18 Fall Pictures i
19 Pink Out Day forward to this month. Be on the lookout

for more information regarding fall
date — See Attachments 8 8

23-27 Red Ribbon Week pictures, Kindergarten Pumpkin Day, Pink

26 Chick-fil-A Spirit Night 5-8 pm .
27 Kinder Pumpkin Day at 2 pm Out Day, and Red Ribbon Week.

End of 13t 9 weeks

+ 20 6-9 pm Family Fun Night- save the

We're very excited for our Family Fun

Nov . .
1 PTO Meeting at 9:30 am in cafeteria Night on October 20 (Rain or
3 Report Cards Go Home Shine)! We’re in process of planning a fun
Mobile Library at Telge Park 1-3 pm . A .
2 Proféssional rDyay/Stu%ent Holigar; night full of activities for the whole family
7 fgrlt?gt/Teacher Conferences-Student and would love for former Eagles to attend
oliday
Papa John’s Spirit Night as well!
10 Veteran’s Day Program
14 15\1_‘7}Il)m Family Math, Science, Reading Please don’t hesitate to reach out with any
1ght .
Chick-fil-A Spirit Night 5-8 pm questions that you have. We value

20-24 Thanksgiving Break — No School
28 Texas Roadhouse Spirit Night 4-9 pm - )
29  Urban Air Spirit Night Adam families and community members!

participation and involvement from our

Carrie McCollister
Principal



http://www.cfisd.net/

Follow us on social media
Face Book
Adam Elementary School - CFISD

wear a hat for the day! Twitter

@AdamElementary
I . Instagram
School Messenger Adamelementarycfisd

Please go to the front page of the www.cfisd.net

AdamPto.Ptboard.com

k Website to sign up for school messenger.

Reminder! Download the Traversa/My Ride 360 app to receive updates on

when and where you student gets on and off the bus. If you have any

F questions, please call the number on the website. There is a $3.00

*, replacement fee for lost or damaged badges. Badges are required to get on
the bus. There is $1.00 fee for lost lanyards and badge sleeves.

PERSONAL ITEMS:

Please Label all Lunch boxes,
: bachpachs,Jachets,/coats and
sweaters with your child’s first

and last mance.

rrTTTYYTYTYYTYYYYyYyYyyyyvy

TTTTTITYTTTITYITTTITYLY

i
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

444444444444444444444444444444444444



http://www.cfisd.net/

NOTICE TO PARENTS

As a parent of a student at a campus receiving Title I funds, federal law allows you to ask for information about the certificatiorn
college major, and advanced degrees of your child’s teacher(s). You also have the right to request information about the
qualifications of a teacher, aide or paraprofessional providing direct services to your child. If you would like to receive this
information, you may contact the Cypress-Fairbanks 1.S.D. Human Resources Department at 281-897-4099.

CHANGES IN TRANSPORTATION

End of Day Transportation Procedures

As always, our top priority 1s the safety and security of our students and staff. Please help us keep your children
safe by adhering to our end of day procedures. These procedures are designed to get your children home each
day safely and efficiently. One primary means of transportation should be chosen for the year. Changes of
transportation should be kept to a minimum and must be in writing. Requirements are established to help
guarantee the safety of every student. A change in transportation must be arranged prior to 2:30 pm to allow
adequate time for our staff to communicate the change to the appropriate persons. When there 1s a change from*
the usual means of transportation, parents must notify the school in writing. All communication should be

directed to the homeroom teacher. Written permission for a change in transportation may be faxed, if necessary

Our fax number 1s 281-517-2089. Phone calls to change transportation are not permitted.

Lunch Visitors:

e All lunch visitors must have a valid ID to be scanned.

e Lunch visitors must wear their visitor sticker on their shirt where it is visible.

e Parents/Guardians may only eat with their student.

e |f someone besides a parent or guardian would like to eat with a student (grandparent,
aunt, uncle, etc), the parent/guardian must send a written note giving permission.

e Students will return to their homeroom table when the lights are turned off during the
last few minutes to ensure we have a smooth transition to recess or back to the
classroom.

e Parents/guardians may leave when the lights are turned off in the cafeteria and the
student returns to their table.




- JOIN US FOR A NIGHT OF FUNI! RAIN OR SHINE!

Comedressed| é6:00pvt
in your b
costume! 1.00p4

GAMES ¢ INFLATABLES * BAKE SALE <« FOOD « MUSIC
11303 HONEY GROVE LN., HOUSTON, TX, 77065

UNLIMITED INRISTBANDS

*$25 PREORDER EACH
$30 AT THE DOOR EACH

L UNUMTED WRSTINS GVE WLMTEDACES T \\\ﬂ‘
ST G o NeLATHBLES DOESNOT NCLIDEFooD* - R

ise see attached flyer for food bundlesld. & 2




U

Food

SLICE OF PIZZA, CHIPS & DRINK: $5
NACHOS & DRINK: $5
SLICE OF PIZZA: $4
NACHOS: $4
_ CHIPS: $1
- DRINK: $1
' CANDY: $1—2
INHOLE PIZZA: $14

5th Grade Bake Sale Treat: $1
*ALL PROCEEDS FROM BAKE SALE IAILL GO DIRECTLY TO FUND 5TH GRADE DAY IN MAY*

Face Painting

SMALL DESIGN: $3
LARGE DESIGN: $5
Pie in the Face

Golden Ticket: $10 each
*FACE PANTING & PE N THE FACE ARE NOT INCLUDED WITH THE UNLIMTED WRISTBAND AND ARE SOLD SEPRRATELY®




(1
*PRESALE ENDS OCTOBER 16 TH*

ADAM FAMILIES! ADAM’S ANNUAL FALL FAMILY FUN NIGHT IS ALMOST UPON US!
PRE PURCHASE YOUR INRISTBANDS AND TICKETS TO SAVE TIME AND MONEY!

WRISTBANDS ARE $25 DURING OUR PRESALE. THESE GIVE YOU UNLIMITED ACCESS TO ALL OF OUR
AMAZING ACTIVITES IWHICH INCLUDE 5 HUGE INFLATEABLE GAMES, KID & ADULT TRICYLCE RACES, & CARNIVAL
STYLE GAMES. ONLY NEED TO PURCHASE THESE INRISTBANDS IF PARTICIPATING IN THESE ACTIVITIES.

TICKETS IWORK JUST LIKE CASH. A TICKET EQUALS $1. THESE TICKETS ARE USED FOR ALL FOOD, DRINKS,
5TH GRADE BAKE SALE AND FACE PAINTING. TICKET BUNDLES ARE AS FOLLOIS:

$5=6 TICKETS, $10=12 TICKETS, $20=25 TICKETS, $40=50 TICKETS
*THERE WILL BE NO CASH OR CARD ACCEPTED INSIDE THE CARNIVAL.

ONLY AT THE ENTRY*
GOLDEN TICKETS ARE $10 EACH. THESE ARE FOR PIE IN THE FACE A STAFF MEMBER! THIS EVENT WILL
BE HELD AT SPECIFIC TIME SLOTS DURING THE EVENT ONLY. NO REFUNDS WILL BE ISSUED FOR MISSED TIME SLOTS.

ALL PRESALE INRISTBANDS AND TICKETS WILL BE AVAILBLE FOR PICKUP ON THE DAY AND TIME OF THE EVENT AT
A “PRESALE™ TABLE ONLY. AN EMAIL WILL BE SENT TO YOU ONCE WE PROCESS YOUR ORDER. PLEASE PROVIDE
A VAILD EMAIL ADDRESS ON THE BOTTOM PORTION OF THIS SHEET TO RECIEVE THIS EMAIL.

ALSO AVAILABLE FOR PURCHASE ON OUR INEBSITE ADAMPTO.PTBOARD.COMI

*NRISTBANDS WILL BE $30 AT THE DOOR. NO TICKET BUNDLES WILL BE OFFERED AT THE DOOR*

STUDENT NAME: GRADE:
PHONE #: WRISTBAND: QTY

EMAIL: GOLDEN TICKET:__ artY
TICKET BUNDLE:[|$5[ [$10[ |$20[ [$40 TOTAL:$




ADAM’S ANNUAL FALL FAMILY FUN NIGHT IS JUS
AROUND THE CORNER! THE PTO IS ASKING FOR

DONATIONS. FOR EVERY DONATION, YOUR STUDEN
WILL RECEIVE A $5 SOAR BUCKI
DONATION DEADLINE: OCTOBER 16 TH

ECSE, Life Skills, & Pre K: Sprite  , 4 ﬁ
Kindergarten: Diet Coke el
1st Grade: Fanta (any flavor)

2nd Grade: Coke | ‘?‘
3rd Grade: Dr. Pepper
4th Grade: Water
5th Grade: Coke Zero

*Please drop off in front office* &
*No 2liter bottle please. Only canned sodas or bottled water*




Adam Eleme'ntar‘

T BAKE SHL

During Fall Family Fun Night
October 20th, 2029

VVV

Kies, brownies, cupeakes oh Im
DT0 is asking tor donations ror o

bth Grade bake sale! Yy
2 .. Weare agking for any baked treat that &8
is individually wrapped. All proceeds N
4 ) . from the bake sale go directly to bth




Red Ril
I\NCAV T\

A

bow Week 2023
October 23-27

Monday

10/23
Hats off to being
drug free!

Wear a hat or cap.

Tuesday
10/24

Be a Hometown
Hero, be drug free!

Rep your
hometown, wear
apparel to
represent your
hometown.

Wednesday
10/25

You won’t see me
wearing drugs!

Wear

camo/camouflage.

Thursday
10/26

Peace out to drugs!

Wear Tie Dye or
bright colors.

Friday
10/27
Put drugs to sleep!

Wear your pajamas.




ADAM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
TUESDAY, OCTOBER 17
4PM-8PM

DONATION NIGHT
for Adam Elementary School.
Present this flyer at the Houston
(290/Hwy 6) location and Texas
Roadhouse will donate 10% of your
total food purchases to Adam
Elementary School!

, 13345 FM 1960 ROAD WEST s
Wi HOUSTON, TX| -




	10-6-23 EE.pdf
	FFN Flyer 2023-2024 copy1
	FFN Pricing Breakdown 2023-2024 Copy
	FFN Presale Wristband Presale 2023-2024 Copy
	Drint Donation FFN 2023-2024 Copy
	5th_Grade_Bake_Sale_Flyer (1)
	2023-2024 Red Ribbon Flyer
	Tx Roadhouse  Oct 17 Flyer

