

ADAM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Oct. 6, 2023

Visit www.cfisd.net for district/campus information

UPCOMING EVENTS

Oct

- Mobile Library at Telge Park 1-3 pm 7
- Chick-fil-A Spirit Night 5-8 pm 10
- Student Holiday/Teacher Workday 16
- Texas Roadhouse Spirit Night 4-9 pm 17
- **Fall Pictures** 18
- **Pink Out Day** 19

20 6-9 pm Family Fun Night- save the date - See Attachments

- 23-27 Red Ribbon Week
- Chick-fil-A Spirit Night 5-8 pm 26
- Kinder Pumpkin Day at 2 pm 27 End of 1st 9 weeks

Nov

- PTO Meeting at 9:30 am in cafeteria 1
- **Report Cards Go Home** 3
- Mobile Library at Telge Park 1-3 pm 4
- 6 Professional Day/Student Holiday
- Parent/Teacher Conferences-Student 7 Holidav Papa John's Spirit Night
- Veteran's Day Program 10
- 5-7 pm Family Math, Science, Reading 14 Night

Chick-fil-A Spirit Night 5-8 pm

- 20-24 Thanksgiving Break No School
- Texas Roadhouse Spirit Night 4-9 pm 28
- Urban Air Spirit Night 29

Hello Adam Families!

We had a great time celebrating College Week! Our Eagles have big dreams, and their future is BRIGHT!

We have a lot of fun events to look forward to this month. Be on the lookout for more information regarding fall pictures, Kindergarten Pumpkin Day, Pink Out Day, and Red Ribbon Week.

We're very excited for our Family Fun Night on October 20 (Rain or Shine)! We're in process of planning a fun night full of activities for the whole family and would love for former Eagles to attend as well!

Please don't hesitate to reach out with any questions that you have. We value participation and involvement from our Adam families and community members!

Carrie McCollister Principal

Every Friday is Spirit Day at Adam. Students wearing an Adam Spirit shirt on Fridays, can also wear a hat for the day!

School Messenger

Please go to the front page of the <u>www.cfisd.net</u>

Website to sign up for school messenger.

Follow us on social media Face Book Adam Elementary School – CFISD Twitter @AdamElementary Instagram Adamelementarycfisd

AdamPto.Ptboard.com

Reminder! Download the Traversa/My Ride 360 app to receive updates on when and where you student gets on and off the bus. If you have any questions, please call the number on the website. There is a \$3.00 replacement fee for lost or damaged badges. Badges are required to get on the bus. There is \$1.00 fee for lost lanyards and badge sleeves.

PERSONAL ITEMS:

Please label all lunch boxes, backpacks, jackets/coats and sweaters with your child's first and last name.

NOTICE TO PARENTS

As a parent of a student at a campus receiving Title I funds, federal law allows you to ask for information about the certification college major, and advanced degrees of your child's teacher(s). You also have the right to request information about the qualifications of a teacher, aide or paraprofessional providing direct services to your child. If you would like to receive this information, you may contact the Cypress-Fairbanks I.S.D. Human Resources Department at 281-897-4099.

CHANGES IN TRANSPORTATION

End of Day Transportation Procedures

As always, our top priority is the safety and security of our students and staff. Please help us keep your children safe by adhering to our end of day procedures. These procedures are designed to get your children home each day safely and efficiently. One primary means of transportation should be chosen for the year. Changes of transportation should be kept to a minimum and must be in writing. Requirements are established to help guarantee the safety of every student. A change in transportation must be arranged prior to 2:30 pm to allow adequate time for our staff to communicate the change to the appropriate persons. When there is a change from the usual means of transportation, parents must notify the school in writing. All communication should be directed to the homeroom teacher. Written permission for a change in transportation may be faxed, if necessary.

Our fax number is 281-517-2089. Phone calls to change transportation are not permitted.

Lunch Visitors:

- All lunch visitors must have a valid ID to be scanned.
- Lunch visitors must wear their visitor sticker on their shirt where it is visible.
- Parents/Guardians may only eat with their student.
- If someone besides a parent or guardian would like to eat with a student (grandparent, aunt, uncle, etc), the parent/guardian must send a written note giving permission.
- Students will return to their homeroom table when the lights are turned off during the last few minutes to ensure we have a smooth transition to recess or back to the classroom.
- Parents/guardians may leave when the lights are turned off in the cafeteria and the student returns to their table.

ADAM ELEMENTARY'S ANNUAL

JOIN US FOR A NIGHT OF FUN! RAIN OR SHINE! Come dressed 6:00pm to

in your

costume!

Family turk

ha!

9:00pm

October 20th

GAMES • INFLATABLES • BAKE SALE • FOOD • MUSIC

11303 HONEY GROVE LN., HOUSTON, TX, 77065

UNLIMITED WRISTBANDS *\$25 PREORDER EACH \$30 AT THE DOOR EACH

***UNLIMITED WRISTBANDS GIVE UNLIMITED ACCESS TO** GAMES & INFLATABLES. DOES NOT INCLUDE FOOD*

Please see attached flyer for food bundles!



Food

SLICE OF PIZZA, CHIPS & DRINK: \$5

NACHOS & DRINK: \$5

SLICE OF PIZZA: \$4

NACHOS: \$4

CHIPS: \$1

DRINK: \$1

CANDY: \$1-2

WHOLE PIZZA: \$14

5th Grade Bake Sale Treat: \$1

ALL PROCEEDS FROM BAKE SALE WILL GO DIRECTLY TO FUND 5TH GRADE DAY IN MAY

Face Painting

SMALL DESIGN: \$3

LARGE DESIGN: \$5

Pie in the Face

Golden Ticket: \$10 each

FACE PAINTING & PIE IN THE FACE ARE NOT INCLUDED WITH THE UNLIMITED WRISTBAND AND ARE SOLD SEPARATELY



ADAM FAMILIES! ADAM'S ANNUAL FALL FAMILY FUN NIGHT IS ALMOST UPON US! PRE PURCHASE YOUR WRISTBANDS AND TICKETS TO SAVE TIME AND MONEY!

WRISTBANDS ARE \$25 DURING OUR PRESALE. THESE GIVE YOU UNLIMITED ACCESS TO ALL OF OUR AMAZING ACTIVITES WHICH INCLUDE 5 HUGE INFLATEABLE GAMES, KID & ADULT TRICYLCE RACES, & CARNIVAL STYLE GAMES. ONLY NEED TO PURCHASE THESE WRISTBANDS IF PARTICIPATING IN THESE ACTIVITIES.

TICKETS WORK JUST LIKE CASH. A TICKET EQUALS \$1. THESE TICKETS ARE USED FOR ALL FOOD, DRINKS, 5TH GRADE BAKE SALE AND FACE PAINTING. TICKET BUNDLES ARE AS FOLLOWS:

\$5=6 TICKETS, \$10=12 TICKETS, \$20=25 TICKETS, \$40=50 TICKETS

THERE WILL BE NO CASH OR CARD ACCEPTED INSIDE THE CARNIVAL. ONLY AT THE ENTRY

GOLDEN TICKETS ARE \$10 EACH. THESE ARE FOR PIE IN THE FACE A STAFF MEMBER! THIS EVENT WILL BE HELD AT SPECIFIC TIME SLOTS DURING THE EVENT ONLY. NO REFUNDS WILL BE ISSUED FOR MISSED TIME SLOTS. ALL PRESALE WRISTBANDS AND TICKETS WILL BE AVAILBLE FOR PICKUP ON THE DAY AND TIME OF THE EVENT AT A "PRESALE" TABLE ONLY. AN EMAIL WILL BE SENT TO YOU ONCE WE PROCESS YOUR ORDER. PLEASE PROVIDE A VAILD EMAIL ADDRESS ON THE BOTTOM PORTION OF THIS SHEET TO RECIEVE THIS EMAIL. ALSO AVAILABLE FOR PURCHASE ON OUR WEBSITE ADAMPTO.PTBOARD.COM!

WRISTBANDS WILL BE \$30 AT THE DOOR. NO TICKET BUNDLES WILL BE OFFERED AT THE DOOR

		-											-				-						-		-	-			-										
--	--	---	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	--	--	--	---	--	--	--	--	--	---	--	---	---	--	--	---	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

STUDENT NAME:	GRADE:
PHONE #:	WRISTBAND:QTY
EMAIL:	GOLDEN TICKET: QTY
TICKET BUNDLE: \$5 \$10 \$20 \$40	TOTAL: \$



ADAM'S ANNUAL FALL FAMILY FUN NIGHT IS JUST AROUND THE CORNER! THE PTO IS ASKING FOR DONATIONS. FOR EVERY DONATION, YOUR STUDENT WILL RECEIVE A \$5 SOAR BUCK! DONATION DEADLINE: OCTOBER 16TH

ECSE, Life Skills, & Pre K: Sprite Kindergarten: Diet Coke 1st Grade: Fanta (any flavor) 2nd Grade: Coke 3rd Grade: Dr. Pepper 4th Grade: Water 5th Grade: Coke Zero

Please drop off in front office *No 2 liter bottle please. Only canned sodas or bottled water*

Adam Elementary

G MOU

During Fall Family Fun Night October 20th, 2023

BAKESALE



Cookies, brownies, cupcakes oh my! The PTO is asking for donations for our 5th Grade bake sale! We are asking for any baked treat that is individually wrapped. All proceeds from the bake sale go directly to 5th





grade day at the end of the year!

All donations due by 1 pm on 10/20. Please turn into the front desk







Red Ribbon Week 2023 October 23-27



Monday 10/23	Tuesday 10/24	Wednesday 10/25	Thursday 10/26	Friday 10/27
Hats off to being drug free!	Be a Hometown Hero, be drug free!	You won't see me wearing drugs!	Peace out to drugs!	Put drugs to sleep!
Wear a hat or cap.	Rep your hometown, wear apparel to represent your hometown.	Wear camo/camouflage.	Wear Tie Dye or bright colors.	Wear your pajamas.

FUNDRAISING



DONATION NIGHT

for Adam Elementary School. Present this flyer at the Houston (290/Hwy 6) location and Texas Roadhouse will donate 10% of your total food purchases to Adam Elementary School!

> 832-237-3015 3345 FM 1960 ROAD WEST HOUSTON, TX